Hong Kong Exchange and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 3938)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement of Samling Global Limited (the "Company") dated 15 February 2012 (the "Announcement").

The board of directors (the "Board") of the Company wishes to state that, pursuant to Rule 9.3 of the Code on Takeovers and Mergers issued by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong, the directors of the Company jointly and severally accept full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in the Announcement and confirm, having made all reasonable inquiries, that to the best of their knowledge, opinions expressed in the Announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration and there are no other facts not contained in the Announcement, the omission of which would make any statement in the Announcement misleading.

By Order of the Board

Samling Global Limited

Chan Hua Eng

Chairman

Hong Kong, 16 February 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Yaw Chee Ming as executive director, Chan Hua Eng as non-executive director and, Fung Ka Pun, Tan Li Pin, Richard, David William Oskin and Amirsham A Aziz as independent non-executive directors.

The directors of the Company jointly and severally accept full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this announcement and confirm, having made all reasonable inquiries, that to the best of their knowledge, opinions expressed in this announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration and there are no other facts not contained in this announcement, the omission of which would make any statement in this announcement misleading.

* for identification purposes only